YouGov Survey: British Royal Family You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 18 - 21, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. Generally speaking, do you think it's a good or a bad thing for the UK to have a monarchy?

LT oo i {111 T T 20%
Bad thing .. e 17%
Neitheragood norabad thing ........oooiiii i e e 42%
N O SUNE . e 21%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know

Queen Elizabeth Il 32% 31% 8% 8% 21%
Charles, Prince of Wales 10% 25% 24% 18% 24%
Camilla (nee Parker Bowles), Duchess

of Cornwall 9% 18% 18% 22% 32%
Prince William, Duke of Cambridge 19% 33% 10% 11% 27%
Catherine (nee Middleton), Duchess of

Cambridge 23% 30% 9% 7% 31%
Prince Harry, Duke of Sussex 22% 26% 15% 15% 23%
Meghan (nee Markle), Duchess of

Sussex 22% 23% 12% 24% 19%
Prince Andrew, Duke of York 7% 16% 14% 29% 33%
Prince Edward, Earl of Wessex 9% 24% 10% 9% 49%
Princess Anne, The Princess Royal 12% 27% 8% 8% 46%

3. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the late Lady Diana Spencer?

Very favorable ... 41%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 25%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 6%
Very Unfavorable .. ... s 5%
DOt KW e e 24%

4. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the late Prince Philip, Duke of Edinburgh

VEry favorable ... 16%
Somewhat favorable . ... ... e 27%
Somewhat unfavorable ... .. e 12%
Very Unfavorable .. ... s 8%
DOt KW e e e 37%
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5. Do you think the British royal family are:

GO0 r0lE MOGEIS ..ttt e et e 21%
Bad role MOdelS ... e 13%
Neither good nor bad role models ....... ... 49%
N O SUNE . e 18%
6. Thinking about the future monarch, which of the following would you prefer?
Prince Charles should succeed as King after Queen Elizabeth Il ........................ 20%
Prince William should succeed as King after Queen Elizabeth Il instead of Prince Charles 30%
SOMEBONE IS ..t 1%
Neither — there should be no monarch after Queen Elizabeth Il .......................... 19%
DO KN OW Lt e e e 31%

7. If you had to choose one of the following as the future monarch, who would you prefer?
Asked of people who say there should be no monarchy

Prince Charles should succeed as King after Queen Elizabeth Il ........................ 13%
Prince William should succeed as King after Queen Elizabeth Il instead of Prince Charles 32%

Someoneelse .......
Don’'t know ..........

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 18 - 21, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.176 to 3.947, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.431.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

74 questions not reported.



